

Republic of the Philippines Department of Education

NATIONAL CAPITAL REGION SCHOOLS DIVISION OFFICE OF MUNTINLUPA CITY

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

AUG 09 2022

TO

OIC - Office of the Assistant Schools Division Superintendent

Chief Education Supervisor, Curriculum Implementation Division

Chief Education Supervisor, School Governance and Operations Division

Education Program Supervisor, Araling Panlipunan and HumSS

Public Schools District Supervisors

Public Elementary and Secondary School Heads

Araling Panlipunan and HumSS Head Teachers, Master Teachers and

Coordinators

FROM

CARLEEN S. SEDILLA, CESO V

Schools Division Superintendent

SUBJECT

1st Araling Panlipunan and HumSS Leaders Division Meeting and Learning

Action Cell for School Year 2022 - 2023

DATE

August 8, 2022

This Office announces the conduct of the above-captioned subject on **August 10**, **2022 (Wednesday)** at **10:00 A.M.** via Zoom Meeting Platform. Meeting link will be posted in the AP Leaders Group Chat a day before the scheduled meeting.

Expected to attend this meeting are all Araling Panlipunan and HumSS Head Teachers, Master Teachers and Coordinators.

100% attendance is expected.

087

A S

Student Center for Life Skills Bldg., Centennial Ave, Brgy Tunasan, Muntinlupa City

o (02) 805-9935, (02) 805 - 9940

sdomuntinlupa@gmail.com

